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Colbrow Care
Home Care Packages (HCP) Schedule of Fees Effective
4 September 2023

Your Home Care Package is made up of Australian Government funds paid as daily subsidies and
personal contributions (if required). Your contribution could be a Basic Daily Fee and/or an Income
Tested Care Fee (which are explained below). More information about home care pricing can be found
in your Home Care Agreement and www.health.gov.au and https://www.myagedcare.gov.au/

Colbrow: Direct Care Services — all services are charged per hour unless otherwise
noted (2 hour minimum shift booking is required)

Service Standard Non-Standard | Saturday Sunday Public
Hours (6am- Hours (6pm- Holiday
6pm) 6am)

Personal Care | $73.00 $84.00 $95.00 $125.00 $150.00

Services

Domestic $73.00 $84.00 $95.00 $125.00 $150.00

Assistance and

household

tasks

In-home $73.00 $84.00 $95.00 $125.00 $150.00

respite

Social Support, | $73.00 $84.00 $95.00 $125.00 $150.00

Shopping and

Community

Access

Nursing $126.00 $149.00 $178.00 $196.00 $239.50

ZERO Establishment Fee, Exit or Basic Daily Fee

Overtime Rates

Overtime rates are applicable where the same employee works more than 10 hours and will be
guoted separately

Travel

Travel - $1.30 per kilometre for all Colbrow Care Services
Travel to client - All site visits will incur a travel-to-site fee of $9.50 in addition to the specified rate

Cancellation Fees

If a Colbrow Care service is cancelled within 24 hours of the scheduled commencement of the
service, the service will be charged in full. Where you cancel a service provided by an agreed third-
party provider, any cancellation fee charged by the provider will be on-charged to you.
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Table of Care Management and Package Management Fees*
ADDIOX Care Package
Approx. Annual bprox. Management Management
Level . Fortnightly
Subsidy Subsid Fee (Per Fee (Per
y Fortnight) Fortnight)
Level 1 $10,271 $394 $47.40 $48.19
Level 2 $18,064 $693 $83.37 $84.76
Level 3 $39,310 $1,508 $181.46 $184.46
Level 4 $59,594 $2,286 $175.05 $279.63
*Fees are based on the subsidy amount and increase proportionate to the published increase in government
subsidy
Sub-Contractor Services — all services are per hour unless otherwise noted
Light Gardening: Price Range

Regular light gardening services including lawn moving, watering plants,

raking leaves. $59 - $99 per hour

Allied Health Care Services:

Nutritionist - Weekday
$180 - $200 per consult
$136 - $160 per consult

- Initial Consultation
- Review Consultation

Occupational Therapy - Weekday
$215 - $350 per consult
$128 - $245 per consult

- Initial Consultation
- Review Consultation

Physiotherapy - Weekday
$155 - $314 per consult
$115 - $242 per consult

- Initial Consultation
- Review Consultation

Travel

$1.50 per kilometre (if charged) for Allied Health Care Services

Once-off establishment fee for onboarding third party suppliers post 3 July 2023 - $249.50

Colbrow Care engages third party providers for allied health services, gardening services and home
maintenance. The prices in this schedule are indicative only as third-party providers set their own
prices. Colbrow Care will advise you of the fees that will apply and obtain your agreement to those

fees before services are provided.
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Notes:

- Care Management Fee includes: reviewing the care recipient's home care agreement and care plan,
coordinating and scheduling care and services, ensuring care and services are aligned with other supports, liaising
with the care recipient and the care recipient’s representatives, ensuring that care and services are culturally
appropriate, and identifying and addressing risks to the care recipient’s safety; not completed by a Registered
Nurse.

- Package Management Fee includes: Ongoing organizational activities associated with ensuring the smooth
delivery and management of your home care package.

- Income Tested Care Fee : This fee may apply if you are a self-funded retiree or part pensioner. Services Australia
determines whether you are required to pay this fee and the amount of the fee. Refer:
https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/individuals/forms/sa456

- GST: Rates are GST exclusive. GST is charged at the rate of 10% where applicable. Most services are GST-free.

- Agreed annual price increases: The fees and charges specified above will increase with effect from 1 July each
year by the greater of 5% and the percentage change in CPI (All Groups, Melbourne) for the prior period 30 June
to 1 July, unless we notify you that a reduced fee or charge is to apply, or we agree to an Alternate Charge. Each
year we will provide you with a revised Standard Pricing Schedule incorporating the new fees and charges that
are to apply until the next change. This does not limit an additional variation under another provision in your Home
Care Agreement.
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